3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 205EP2014 | MR | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 1803210 s w7 T
C ECR-19-011610 244002019 | FJ TE
22664271 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C1 | ECR-22-155314 20012022 | F1 | JAH
2266427-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266427-1 : ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266427-2 C ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266427-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35042 L
- T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION R ETEN E EE 1790824 [CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: COMPACT TERMINAL SYSTEM 1.5 SEALED R w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N RN 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
340-4 16 mm [ 134- 164 [N] - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
) ) - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMQQ%[QN e e - r - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION : : - - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER B 455888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
2430856- | 15432208 1949130~ 15327913 1.10-1.48 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2430856-2 15492999 B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2430856-3 13626010 -2l 2| 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
24308564 13740314 R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
24308265 30090782 B R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
JNL - [t ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 21 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
. B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT .III CRIMP HEIGHT 4 -] | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
ST/E ® WEiB mm [ INCH] ﬁéaREFERHMESETTING N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.35mm? 0.90+/-0.03 [.035+/-.001] 3.9 - | - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
0.22mm? 0.85+¢/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 4.4 - R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
M!!ﬂ R w 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A -2l 2| 2] 2| 3-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R w 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FWARNING S L L o 450888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPER e
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S LI L I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 4
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R O e T <
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THt CRIMP TOOLING, R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
@EEE%%Q%?Rwﬂéi %H@h%@éEipé[IEi?@EA?&Oﬁﬁg é?EESTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Nl - T o] [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
| B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/5\ THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED 1S FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART anEnEREE 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/6N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (AN I T O O O 518707~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. IN| T2 ]2 1 | 1| 3-1633917-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - - - B . 7
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - - - - - 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l ] 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 22 ] 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl 2] 5-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STIULZ0T — e
C%.;ﬁgi 3tJuLeot4 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD STJUL2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e Ocon 5181 Feeo
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2266427 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/§:>RU

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

e~

A

W e Rl
S

1.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

"WH el

1\

T

%

44.99£0.

"l

é'

RAM SET-UP

1.0+£0.5

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al DWFQI.HUANG STULZ0T > TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 31JUL2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD STJUL2014 [NamME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
<§> i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266427 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-22606427- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266427-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266427-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2119082-4 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: COMPACT TERMINAL SYSTEM 1.5 SEALED L LV L 207976401 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
— SN - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
: MYiREGi;REPM;ENf;fIN] — B ULATION E{fMETER NG R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
LBLE SELEE - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%ION CRUVEINFORMATION OHEET Fex - ] -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
eI e ] ] ] - [REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TE TERMINAL DELPHT TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER L c168083-9  |5CR, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 20 143
2430856 15432208 1949130~ | 15327913 | 10-1.48 S ¢119603-¢  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
PRI SYEEET - [ [ 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |4
51308563 3526010 R 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2430856 -4 13740314 - 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
2430856-5 35095782 - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
: -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S1/L F——|mm L[INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N T 985515-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0. 39mmZ 0.90+/-0.03 [.035+/-.001] 3.9 - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
0. 22mmZ 0.85+/-0.03 [.033+/- 00T] 4.4 - | 2| 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ih R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1-1752356-3 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B B c079585-5  |5CR, BHSC, Roffo (M4 X 0) ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - [ 2 ] 2] 3-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER >3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R 1520928-¢c |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1180282 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M >0
/5\ THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART *WARNING S c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
T e e e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AL UL ] 2niesve ) [INSERL SHEAR =
ZNXﬁfg%;E%“ibf&%%&NW§&QQ¥S§§KﬁEGE§F;%&Jﬁ%gpﬁ§LQ%£LAT HD FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S T 3568854 1STOP SHEAR T
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NI - T 1 |1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
7 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS . NE R 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N ] ] ] 3-1633917-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
- [ 1 [ 1] 2-2119781-4 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEREEE 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
N ] 5-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
STIIC 2073 — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EG 31JUL2014 :DCD TE qumeurg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2014 [NamME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ o o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
Dl L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2266427 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

//<:>RH
O

1.0 REF
h{{@m

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+£0.5

‘E')REF
RER

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRH

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION |
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) ,
(‘I') ¢ ‘II>REF
N 5 \ 35;96;&;05
/2\ 1

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘!’RH mm=Tc L/////‘HDMF
=
L ==

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TS 8Tl Rer 10 ERANGE AND e CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN 31JUL2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG 31JUL2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2014 [NamME ‘
G0 Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER | AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266427
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



